BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren)Missouri's Filing to Implement Regulatory Changes)Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as allowed by MEEIA.)

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and, pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.160, submits its Motion for Expedited Treatment and states as follows:

1. The parties in this case filed a Stipulation on July 5, 2012, titled Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement Resolving Ameren Missouri's MEEIA Filing ("Stipulation").

2. The Commission issued an order effective August 11, 2012, approving the Stipulation.

3. Concurrent with this pleading, the parties are filing an *Amendment to July* 5, 2012 Stipulation and Agreement Resolving Ameren Missouri's MEEIA Filing

("Stipulation Amendment"). The Stipulation Amendment modifies the language used to identify MEEIA costs on customer bills, after the Company realized the original agreed upon language contained more characters than could fit on some of the bills.

4. Ameren Missouri requests this Stipulation Amendment be approved so that it is effective on January 2, 2013. Ameren Missouri has filed this request for expedited treatment as soon as possible after deciding the change was necessary and after receiving consent from all other parties in this matter. There will be no negative effect on the party's customers or the general public in granting this expedited treatment request. WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully requests the Commission issue an order approving the revised Stipulation so that it is effective no later than January 2, 2013.

Respectfully Submitted,

Is/ Wendy K. Tatro **Wendy K. Tatro**, #60261 Associate General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) amerenmoservice@ameren.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

Dated: December 11, 2012

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed or mailed, via first-class United States Mail, postage pre-paid, to the service list of record this 11th day of December, 2012.

<u>|s| Wendy K. Tatro</u>

Wendy K. Tatro